V2 /7 1O VJ 12. 10 INV,JITV VL /N2

(TR

e of Probéte,ﬂL
4-12PM FILED/CERT

|

2@@5@525@@@
Shelby Cnty Judg

05/25/2005 12:3

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

STATE OF ALABAMA)
SHELBY COUNTY)

T his agreemcent is by and bciween AmSouth Bank (*Bank™) and fimmie Parker Cu stom
domes. inc. (“Borrower ).

WHiRFAS. Borrower is indebicd to Bank on a (“Loan”), as evidenced by 2 Prow issory
Note and Mortgagc, datcd February 10, 2005 said mortgage recorded 1in Insbrumert
#200502 14000071290, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

WHEREAS. Borrowcr and Bank desire to modify the tenms of said loan as set for h here.
NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises, Borrower and Ban ¢ agree
that the terms of the i.oan are modificd as (ollows:

“he loar amount $472,000 shall be increascd to 5495,000 reprcsenting an

o ereasc in the loan of $23,000 applicablc only to Lot 15, Decr Ridge Lak:s
Scctor 2. ‘This additional $23,000 shail be Jisbursed by the “Bank™ as add tional
runds are required by the “Borrower™ for the constructior. of the reference 1 home.
(f a1l funds are not required, the balancc shall be applied o the notc refere yced
hercin. Ail other terms, conditions and collatcral of the notc herein refercr ced
shali be made a part of this modification agreement and -controi the repayr hent

terms thercoef.

Fxcept as modified herein, all of the teyms and conditions of the Loan, the Note i nd
Mortgage and any and all other mstruments executed in connection with said Loi n shall

remain in full force and eflect.
'N WITNESS WHERFOF. the parties hereto have caused this instrument to be e xccuted

effective the 1l1th__ day of May, 2005.

!

AMSOUTH BANK

ol

AR - SV NI S

Daniel W. Hili. Senior Vice-Prcside 2t

i e A S

jimmic Parker Custom Homes, Inc

" 6’[/&;_4 S~ /805"

Jimmic . Parkcr. President

BY:




Vo7 IS VS e I IV . JIT S ol F VS

T

20050525000254650 2/2 $48.50 \
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate,AL
05/25/2005 12:34:12PM FILED/CERT

Public in and for said County and in said State, hereby
hose namc as Semor Vice President of AmSouth Ban ., a

corporalton, 18 signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to mc,
ed hefore me on this day that bemg L formed of the contents of the
d with full authority exccuted the same voluntan'y for

I, the undersigncd. a Notary
cert{y that Daniel W. Hill, w

acknowledg
cenveyance, he as such © (ficer an

and as the act of said corporation.

Micial scal this the T1th day of May. 2005.

Eta,g% | -

[ the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and in said Statc, herct y
as Prcsident of Jimmie Parker Custom Homes,

certify that Jimmic E. Parker, whosc namc
conveyance, and who is known to m2,
¢ informed of the contents of the

Inc. a corperation, is signed to the foregoing
authority exccuted the same volunta ily for

Given under my hand and o

acknowiedged beforc me on fhus day that bein
conveyance, he as such ofTicer and with full

and as the act of said corporation.

Given under my hand and officiai seal this the 11" day of May, 2003.

Notary Pubb 9




